Description
Description
PDR5K is the industry first
5A/750V rectifier in a
PowerDi-5 package.  It is
designed to be used as a
low profile solution to

in a PowerDi-5 package
Product summary
Issue Number 1
November 2009
New Rectifier and SBR products
Part No Description Package Max TJ
VF @ rated current
25OC, Max
IR @ rated voltage
25
o
C, Max
Sample
Availability
PDR5K 5.0 Amperes / 750 Volts, Low VF Rectifier PowerDi-5 175C 0.99V 10uA Available now
SBR40U60CTE 40.0 Amperes / 60 Volts, Ultra-Low VF SBR TO-262 150C 0.60V 500uA Available now
SBR40U120CTE 40.0 Amperes / 120 Volts, Ultra-Low VF SBR TO-262 150C 0.86V 500uA Available now
SBR40U100CTE 40.0 Amperes / 100 Volts, Ultra-Low VF SBR TO-262 150C 0.78V 500uA Available now
SBR30A100CTE 30.0 Amperes / 100 Volts, Low VF SBR TO-262 175C 0.80V 100uA Available now
SBR20U100CTE 20.0 Amperes / 100 Volts, Ultra-Low VF SBR TO-262 150C 0.70V 500uA Available now
SBR20A100CTE 20.0 Amperes / 100 Volts, Low VF SBR TO-262 175C 0.75V 100uA Available now
SBR20100CTE 20.0 Amperes / 100 Volts, Standard SBR TO-262 175C 0.87V 100uA Available now
Part number cross Reference
Competitor part number
Diodes Incorporated equivalent part
number